	Docket No.: MEC-115J		
⁻ 04-17-2001	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	PATENTS	ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
101694801 -	V	V	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard R. Roelke Tina Hilbert Gerd Schmieta	3/28/01	Name:	Metronics, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>
🛛 Assignment 🗆 N	Merger	Street Address:	30 Harvey Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: <u>Bedford</u>	State: NH ZIP: 03110
Execution Date: Feb-9-2001, Feb-16-2001	I,Feb-14-2001	dditional name(s) &	address(es)attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	imbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, the	e execution date	of the application is: February 9, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)
A 5. Name and address of party to whom co	Additional numbers attached		No applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed		. Total number of	
Name: Iandiorio & Teska		. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:			Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account
C TO:581 40.00 DP		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road	8	. Deposit accour	t number:
		09-0002	
City: Waltham State:	<u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02451</u>		
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
of the original document.	f, the foregoin g informatic	on is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy March 28, 2001
Kirk Teska	[>	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	pages including cover shee	-	4

PATENT REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Richard R. Roelke, residing at 48 Hickory Lane,

Bedford, New Hampshire 03110 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Metronics,

Inc., a New Hampshire corporation having its principal place of business at 30 Harvey Road,

Bedford, New Hampshire 03110, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called

"the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and

improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even

date herewith entitled

DIGITAL READOUT

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at BEDEORG NH

this <u>quil</u> day of <u>Frincian</u>, 2001.

Richard R. Roelke

State of <u>New Homesburg</u> } County of <u>Hellsberg</u> }

Before me this 9^{4L} day of <u>February</u>, 2001, personally appeared Richard R. Roelke, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Walte lovall

My commission expires:

[Notary's seal here]

Mec-115J

PATENT REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Tina Hilbert, residing at Kielortallee 8, 20144 Hamburg,

Germany (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Metronics, Inc., a New Hampshire

corporation having its principal place of business at 30 Harvey Road, Bedford, New

Hampshire 03110, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the

Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and

improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even

date herewith entitled

DIGITAL READOUT

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I here	to set my hand and seal at tambing , genany
this 16 day of February	, 2001.
	Tina Hilbert
State of County of	}

Before me this _____ day of _____, 2001, personally appeared Tina Hilbert, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]

Notary Public My commission expires:

Mec-115J

PATENT REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Gerd Schmieta, residing at 1411 Washington Street #6

Boston, Massachusetts 02118 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Metronics, Inc., a

New Hampshire corporation having its principal place of business at 30 Harvey Road,

Bedford, New Hampshire 03110, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called

"the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and

improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even

date herewith entitled

DIGITAL READOUT

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at (EXINGHON, 17455.

this I't day of FEBRUARY ____, 2001.

State of MASSAC County of

Before me this 4 day of 4 day of 4 day of 4 day of 5 day 0, 2001, personally appeared Gerd Schmieta, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public My commission expires: May 3,2007

[Notary's seal here,

Mec-115J

PATENT REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 03/28/2001